
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2017 No. 1149

MERCHANT SHIPPING

SAFETY

CANALS AND INLAND WATERWAYS

The Merchant Shipping (Working Time: Inland Waterways) (Amendment) Regulations 2017

Made - - - - 5th December 2017

Laid before Parliament 14th December 2017

Coming into force 5th January 2018

THE MERCHANT SHIPPING (WORKING TIME: INLAND WATERWAYS) (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 2017

1. Citation and commencement
2. Amendment of the Merchant Shipping (Working Time: Inland Waterways) Regulations 2003
3. (1) In regulation 2(1) (interpretation) at the appropriate places insert—...
4. Omit regulation 2(2).
5. For regulation 3 (application), substitute— (1) These Regulations apply to any ship which—
6. At the end of regulation 4(d), insert—
7. (1) Omit regulation 5 (general). (2) After regulation 12 omit...
8. For regulation 6 (maximum weekly working time), substitute— Maximum daily...
9. For regulation 7 (health assessment and transfer of night workers...
10. In regulation 8 (pattern of work), after “monotonous” insert “or...
11. For regulation 9 (records), substitute— (1) In the case of each worker, the employer shall...
12. (1) Regulation 10 (rest periods) is amended as follows.
13. After regulation 10 (rest periods), insert— Rest breaks (1) A worker whose daily working time exceeds six hours...
14. In regulation 11(1) (entitlement to annual leave and payment for...
15. After regulation 11 (entitlement to annual leave and payment for...
16. (1) Regulation 12 (entitlements under other provisions) is amended as...
17. (1) Regulation 13 (unmeasured working time) is amended as follows....

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

18. Omit regulation 14 (other special cases) and insert— Emergency situations...
19. Omit regulation 15 (collective and workforce agreements), and insert —...
20. For regulation 17 (offences) substitute— (1) An employer who fails to comply with any requirement...
21. (1) Regulation 18 (remedies) is amended as follows.
22. In regulation 19(2)(b), for “Employment”, substitute “Employment”.
23. After regulation 19 (restriction on contracting out), insert— Review (1) The Secretary of State must from time to time—...
Signature
Explanatory Note